IN THE MATTER OF AN ARBITRATION BEFORE A TRIBUNAL
CONSTITUTED IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE 2017 ARBITRATION RULES
OF THE ARBITRATION INSTITUTE OF THE STOCKHOLM CHAMBER OF
COMMERCE
FESTORINO INVEST LIMITED,
FOSONTAL LIMITED,
PETRA SALESNY,
PETER DERENDINGER and

be reimbursed by Claimants to the Republic of Poland represented by the Ministry of
Climate and Environment.
7. — For the above reasons, Respondent respectfully requests the Tribunal to expressly order,
in accordance with the below table, that (i) the first relevant part of the costs be paid by
Claimants in favour of the Republic of Poland represented by the Ministry of Climate
and Environment and (ii) the other relevant part in favour of the Republic of Poland
represented by the General Counsel to the Republic of Poland.
COSTS INCURRED BY THE MINISTRY OF CLIMATE AND ENVIRONMENT
10.
Invoice
issued
on/Date of
document
Invoice no./Document Invoice issued by Description Amount
Translations
2019-09-25 FV/000098/09/2019
Lingua Lab s.c.
Weronika Szyszkiewicz,
Matgorzata Dembiinska
Translation no. 155/2019 590,40 PLN
2019-09-25 FV/000100/09/2019
Lingua Lab s.c.
Weronika Szyszkiewicz,
Matgorzata Dembinska
Translation no. 157/2019 12 423,00 PLN
2019-09-27 FV/000145/09/2019
Lingua Lab s.c.
Weronika Szyszkiewicz,
Matgorzata Dembinrska
Translation no. 158/2019 5 781,00 PLN
2019-11-21 FV/000130/11/2019
Lingua Lab s.c.
Weronika Szyszkiewicz,
Matgorzata Dembinska
Translation no. 159/2019 7 472,25 PLN
2019-09-27 FV/000146/09/2019
Lingua Lab s.c.
Weronika Szyszkiewicz,
Matgorzata Dembinska
Translation no. 160/2019 8 179,50 PLN
2019-10-25 FV/000160/10/2019
Lingua Lab s.c.
Weronika Szyszkiewicz,
Malgorzata Dembinska
Translation no. 161/2019 7 841,25 PLN
2019-09-25 FV/000099/09/2019
Lingua Lab s.c.
Weronika Szyszkiewicz,
Malgorzata Dembinska
Translation no. 162/2019 9 132,75 PLN
2019-10-22 FV/000122/10/2019
Lingua Lab s.c.
Weronika Szyszkiewicz,
Matgorzata Dembinska
Translation no. 163/2019 393,60 PLN
2019-09-27 FV/000147/09/2019
Lingua Lab s.c.
Weronika Szyszkiewicz,
Matgorzata Dembinska
Translation no. 168/2019 270,60 PLN
10. 2019-09-27 FV/000148/09/2019
Lingua Lab s.c.
Weronika Szyszkiewicz,
Matgorzata Dembinska
Translation no. 169/2019 3 173,40 PLN
11. 2019-09-27 FV/000149/09/2019
Lingua Lab s.c.
Weronika Szyszkiewicz,
Matgorzata Dembinska
Translation no. 170/2019 492,00 PLN
    12.   2019-09-27   FV/000150/09/2019   Lingua Lab s.c.
Weronika Szyszkiewicz,
Malgorzata Dembinska   Translation no. 171/2019   1 279,20 PLN
Bilaga 2
13. 2019-11-13 FV/000031/11/2019
Lingua Lab s.c.
Weronika Szyszkiewicz,
Malgorzata Dembinska
Translation no. 2019/57/02 2 533,80 PLN
14. 2019-11-13 FV/000030/11/2019
Lingua Lab s.c.
Weronika Szyszkiewicz,
Matgorzata Dembinska
Translation no. 2019/57/03 270,60 PLN
15. 2019-11-13 FV/000037/11/2019
Lingua Lab s.c.
Weronika Szyszkiewicz,
Matgorzata Dembinska
Translation no. 2019/57/04 4 335,75 PLN
16. 2019-11-13 FV/000040/11/2019
Lingua Lab s.c.
Weronika Szyszkiewicz,
Matgorzata Dembinska
Translation no. 2019/57/05 1 525,20 PLN
17. 2019-11-14 FV/000039/11/2019
Lingua Lab s.c.
Weronika Szyszkiewicz,
Matgorzata Dembinska
Translation no. 2019/57/06 2 115,60 PLN
18. 2019-11-14 FV/000038/11/2019
Lingua Lab s.c.
Weronika Szyszkiewicz,
Matgorzata Dembinska
Translation no. 2019/57/07 1 476,00 PLN
19. 2019-11-13 FV/000032/11/2019
Lingua Lab s.c.
Weronika Szyszkiewicz,
Matgorzata Dembinska
Translation no. 2019/57/08 2 164,80 PLN
20. 2019-11-13 FV/000035/11/2019
Lingua Lab s.c.
Weronika Szyszkiewicz,
Matgorzata Dembinska
Translation no. 2019/57/09 1 599,00 PLN
21. 2019-11-13 FV/000033/11/2019
Lingua Lab s.c.
Weronika Szyszkiewicz,
Matgorzata Dembinska
Translation no. 2019/57/10 344,40 PLN
22 2019-11-13 FV/000034/11/2019
Lingua Lab s.c.
Weronika Szyszkiewicz,
Matgorzata Dembinska
Translation no. 2019/57/11 221,40 PLN
23. 2019-11-14 FV/000041/11/2019
Lingua Lab s.c.
Weronika Szyszkiewicz,
Matgorzata Dembifska
Translation no. 2019/57/12 664,20 PLN
24. 2019-11-22 FV/000158/11/2019
Lingua Lab s.c.
Weronika Szyszkiewicz,
Matgorzata Dembinska
Translation no. 2019/57/13 2 017,20 PLN
25. 2019-11-14 FV/000042/11/2019
Lingua Lab s.c.
Weronika Szyszkiewicz,
Matgsorzata Dembinska
Translation no .2019/57/15 2 337,00 PLN
26. 2019-11-14 FV/000043/11/2019
Lingua Lab s.c.
Weronika Szyszkiewicz,
Malgorzata Dembinrska
Translation no .2019/57/16 319,80 PEN
27. 2019-11-14 FV/000044/11/2019
Lingua Lab s.c.
Weronika Szyszkiewicz,
Matgorzata Dembinska
Translation no .2019/57/17 861,00 PEN
28. 2019-11-22 FV/000159/11/2019
Lingua Lab s.c.
Weronika Szyszkiewicz,
Matgorzata Dembinska
Translation no .2019/57/18 2 607,60 PLN
29. 2019-11-14 FV/000045/11/2019
Lingua Lab s.c.
Weronika Szyszkiewicz,
Matgorzata Dembinska
Translation no .2019/57/19 1 131,60 PEN
30. 2019-11-22 FV/000160/11/2019
Lingua Lab s.c.
Weronika Szyszkiewicz,
Matgorzata Dembinska
Translation no .2019/57/20 3 468,60 PLN
    31.   2019-11-14   FV/000046/11/2019   Lingua Lab s.c.
Weronika Szyszkiewicz,
Matgorzata Dembinska   Translation no . 2019/57/21   811,80 PLN
Bilaga 2
32. 2019-11-14 FV/000047/11/2019
Lingua Lab s.c.
Weronika Szyszkiewicz,
Matgorzata Dembinska
Translation no. 2019/57/22 295,20 PLN
33. 2019-12-20 FV/000172/12/2019
Lingua Lab s.c.
Weronika Szyszkiewicz,
Matgorzata Dembiinska
Translation no. 2019/57/24 1 722,00 PLN
34. 2019-11-22 FV/000163/11/2019
Lingua Lab s.c.
Weronika Szyszkiewicz,
Malgorzata Dembinska
Translation no. 2019/57/28 7 195,50 PLN
35. 2019-11-15 FV/000055/11/2019
Lingua Lab s.c.
Weronika Szyszkiewicz,
Matgorzata Dembiirska
Translation no. 2019/57/29 590,40 PLN
36. 2019-11-15 FV/000054/11/2019
Lingua Lab s.c.
Weronika Szyszkiewicz,
Matgorzata Dembinska
Translation no. 2019/57/30 1 156,20 PEN
SMÅ 2019-11-15 FV/000059/11/2019
Lingua Lab s.c.
Weronika Szyszkiewicz,
Matgorzata Dembinska
Translation no. 2019/57/31 98,40 PLN
38. 2019-11-15 FV/000056/11/2019
Lingua Lab s.c.
Weronika Szyszkiewicz,
Matgorzata Dembiårska
Translation no. 2019/57/32 196,80 PEN
39. 2019-11-22 FV/000164/11/2019
Lingua Lab s.c.
Weronika Szyszkiewicz,
Matgorzata Dembinska
Translation no. 2019/57/33 246,00 PLN
40. 2019-11-15 FV/000058/11/2019
Lingua Lab s.c.
Weronika Szyszkiewicz,
Matgorzata Dembiänska
Translation no. 2019/57/34 147,60 PLN
41. 2019-11-15 FV/000057/11/2019
Lingua Lab s.c.
Weronika Szyszkiewicz,
Malgorzata Dembiäska
Translation no. 2019/57/36 639,60 PLN
42. 2019-12-31 FV/000239/12/2019
Lingua Lab s.c.
Weronika Szyszkiewicz,
Matgorzata Dembinska
Translation no. 2019/57/41 91,02 PLN
43. 2019-12-31 FV/000240/12/2019
Lingua Lab s.c.
Weronika Szyszkiewicz,
Matgorzata Dembinska
Translation no. 2019/57/45 590,40 PLN
44. 2020-05-18 FV/000077/05/2020
Lingua Lab s.c.
Weronika Szyszkiewicz,
Matgorzata Dembinska
Translation no . 2020/57/30 5 313,60 PLN
45. 2020-05-18 FV/000078/05/2020
Lingua Lab s.c.
Weronika Szyszkiewicz,
Malgorzata Dembinska
Translation no .2020/57/31 2 238,60 PLN
46. 2020-06-05 FV/000005/06/2020
Lingua Lab s.c.
Weronika Szyszkiewicz,
Matgorzata Dembitska
Translation no .2020/57/33 3 198,00 PLN
47. 2020-06-05 FV/000006/06/2020
Lingua Lab s.c.
Weronika Szyszkiewicz,
Matgorzata Dembinska
Translation no .2020/57/34 3 198,00 PLN
48. 2020-06-30 FV/000224/06/2020
Lingua Lab s.c.
Weronika Szyszkiewicz,
Matgorzata Dembinska
Translation no . 2020/57/39 565,80 PLN
49. 2020-06-22 FV/000026/06/2020
Lingua Lab s.c.
Weronika Szyszkiewicz,
Matgorzata Dembinska
Translation no . 2020/57/40 2 706,00 PLN
    50.   2020-06-22   FV/000027/06/2020   Lingua Lab s.c.
Weronika Szyszkiewicz,
Matgorzata Dembinska   Translation no . 2020/57/41   123,00 PLN
Bilaga 2
51. 2020-06-22 FV/000028/06/2020
Lingua Lab s.c.
Weronika Szyszkiewicz,
Malgorzata Dembinska
Translation no. 2020/57/42 664,20 PLN
52. 2020-07-09 FV/000031/07/2020
Lingua Lab s.c.
Weronika Szyszkiewicz,
Matgorzata Dembinska
Translation no. 2020/57/45 1 082,40 PLN
53. 2020-07-20 FV/000133/07/2.020
Lingua Lab s.c.
Weronika Szyszkiewicz,
Matgorzata Dembinska
Translation no. 2020/57/46 1 623,60 PLN
54. 2020-08-11 FV/000013/08/2020
Lingua Lab s.c.
Weronika Szyszkiewicz,
Matgorzata Dembinska
Translation no. 2020/57/47 2 730,60 PLN
55. 2020-07-20 FV/000134/07/2020
Lingua Lab s.c.
Weronika Szyszkiewicz,
Matgorzata Dembinska
Translation no. 2020/57/48 1 820,40 PLN
56. 2020-08-11 FV/000014/08/2020
Lingua Lab s.c.
Weronika Szyszkiewicz,
Matgorzata Dembinska
Translation no. 2020/57/51 2 275,50 PLN
57. 2020-07-09 FV/000036/07/2020
Lingua Lab s.c.
Weronika Szyszkiewicz,
Matgorzata Dembinska
Translation no. 2020/57/52 3 504,27 PLN
58. 2020-08-25 FV/000132/08/2020
Lingua Lab s.c.
Weronika Szyszkiewicz,
Matgorzata Dembiäska
Translation no. 2020/57/54 91,02 PLN
59. 2020-09-11 FV/000019/08/2020
Lingua Lab s.c.
Weronika Szyszkiewicz,
Matgorzata Dembinska
Translation no. 2020/57/61 728,16 PLN
60. 2020-07-09 FV/000039/07/2020
Lingua Lab s.c.
Weronika Szyszkiewicz,
Matgorzata Dembinska
Translation no. 2020/57/62 1 206,02 PLN
61. 2020-08-11 FV/000016/08/2020
Lingua Lab s.c.
Weronika Szyszkiewicz,
Matgorzata Dembinska
Translation no. 2020/57/67 319,80 PLN
62. 2020-07-13 FV/000074/07/2020
Lingua Lab s.c.
Weronika Szyszkiewicz,
Matgorzata Dembinska
Translation no. 2020/57/71 934,80 PLN
63. 2020-08-25 FV/000133/08/2020
Lingua Lab s.c.
Weronika Szyszkiewicz,
Matgorzata Dembinska
Translation no . 2020/57/72 426,20 PLN
64. 2020-07-20 FV/000136/07/2020
Lingua Lab s.c.
Weronika Szyszkiewicz,
Matgorzata Dembinska
Translation no . 2020/57/77 787,20 PLN
65. 2020-08-25 FV/000134/08/2.020
Lingua Lab s.c.
Weronika Szyszkiewicz,
Matgorzata Dembiåska
Translation no . 2020/57/80 2 361,60 PLN
66. 2020-08-25 FV/000136/08/2020
Lingua Lab s.c.
Weronika Szyszkiewicz,
Matgorzata Dembinska
Translation no .2020/57/85 45,51 PLN
67. 2020-08-11 FV/000027/08/2020
Lingua Lab s.c.
Weronika Szyszkiewicz,
Matgorzata Dembiäska
Translation no .2020/57/87 270,60 PLN
68. 2020-08-11 FV/000023/08/2020
Lingua Lab s.c.
Weronika Szyszkiewicz,
Matgorzata Dembinska
Translation no .2020/57/89 1 795,80 PLN
    69.   2020-08-25   FV/000138/08/2020   Lingua Lab s.c.
Weronika Szyszkiewicz,
Matgorzata Dembinska   Translation no . 2020/57/92   523,37 PLN
Bilaga 2
Lingua Lab s.c.
70. 2020-08-11 FV/000024/08/2020 | Weronika Szyszkiewicz, | Translation no. 2020/57/93 142,07 PLN
Malgorzata Dembinska
Lingua Lab s.c.
71. 2020-08-21 FV/000114/08/2020 | Weronika Szyszkiewicz, | Translation no. 2020/57/94 304,43 PLN
Matgorzata Dembinska
Lingua Lab s.c.
72. 2020-08-11 FV/000028/08/2020 | Weronika Szyszkiewicz, | Translation no. 2020/57/95 446,49 PLN
Matgorzata Dembiinska
Lingua Lab s.c.
73. 2020-08-11 FV/000025/08/2020 | Weronika Szyszkiewicz, | Translation no. 2020/57/97 466,79 PLN
Matgorzata Dembiifiska
Lingua Lab s.c.
74. 2020-08-21 FV/000115/08/2020 | Weronika Szyszkiewicz, | Translation no. 2020/57/100 978,47 PLN
Matgorzata Dembinska
Lingua Lab s.c.
75. 2020-08-21 FV/000116/08/2020 | Weronika Szyszkiewicz, | Translation no. 2020/57/101 507,38 PLN
Matgorzata Dembinska
Lingua Lab s.c.
76. 2020-08-21 FV/000117/08/2020 | Weronika Szyszkiewicz, | Translation no. 2020/57/102 284,13 PLN
Matgorzata Dembinska
Lingua Lab s.c.
TT 2020-10-12 FV/000034/10/2020 | Weronika Szyszkiewicz, | Translation no. 2020/57/104 284,13 PEN
Matgorzata Dembirnska
Lingua Lab s.c.
78. 2020-09-21 FV/000035/09/2020 | Weronika Szyszkiewicz, | Translation no. 2020/57/108 984,00 PLN
Matgorzata Dembinska
SUBTOTAL 145 735,36 PLN
Agreement concluded with the expert NERA UK Limited
Invoice for completing Phase 1

Bilaga 2
A letter from the Ministry of Advance for arbitrati
1. | 2018-10-26 | Arbitration Institute of INNSTTY RN EE 1 548 422,21 PLN
Environment proceedings (355 159 EUR)
the SCC
SUBTOTAL 1 548 422,21 PLN
COSTS INCURRED BY THE GENERAL COUNSEL TO THE REPUBLIC OF POLAND
No. nvolee Invoice no. Invoice issued by Description Amount
issued on
Miscellaneous
P.W.POLIMAX P.K k Printing of Statement of
1. | 2019.11.04 | FV/HRE6N/00006/2019 | ””" ASprzak, Defence, incl. 9 660,96 PLN
R.Sutawa, S.C.
attachments
Printing of Statement of
2. | 2020.08.05 FV/14/8/2020 P.W.POLIMAX P.Kasprzak, Rejoinder, incl. 20 570,68 PLN
R.Sulawa, S.C.
attachments
3. | 2019.11.06 | F30178P1015SFAKDM Poczta Polska S.A. International mail 715, 86 PLN
M deliveries